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Michael Achterman

Lead Program Associate for Grants

Oregon Community Foundation

MAchterman@oregoncf.org

Scott Andrews (w/Linda Andrews)

President

Melvin Mark Properties

sandrews@melvinmark.com

George Beard CXLD

Strategic Alliance Manager

Portland State University

gbeard@pdx.edu

Martha Bennett CXLD

Chief Operating Officer

Metro

martha.bennett@oregonmetro.gov

David Bragdon

Executive Director

TransitCenter

bragdond@gmail.com

Kimberly Branam

Deputy Director

Portland Development Commission

branamk@pdc.us

Bernd Brandle

Real Estate Consultant

bbrandle@yahoo.com

Ben Bryant

Economic Development Manager

City of Tualatin

bbryant@tualatin.or.us

Nathan Buehler

Communications Manager

Business Oregon

Nathan.buehler@biz.state.or.us

Jim Carter

Commission Chairman

Port of Portland

Carter.jc@gmail.com

Christopher Clemow (w/Jill Gelineau)

Transportation Engineer

Mackenzie

cclemow@mcknze.com

Valerie Colgrove

VP/Chief Financial Officer

AAA Oregon

Valerie.colgrove@aaaoregon.com

Carlotta Collette

Councilor

Metro

Carlotta.collette@oregonmetro.gov

Jimmy Crumpacker

Financial Investments

Jimmy.crumpacker@gmail.com

Jason Daughn

President & Chief Strategy Officer

Washington2Advocates

Jason@washington2advocates.com

Todd DeNeffe

Principal

Cascade Commercial Real Estate

cascadecommercial@integraonline.com
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Christopher Denzin

VP & GM

Century Link

Christopher.denzin@centurylink.com

Denny Doyle

Mayor

City of Beaverton

ddoyle@beavertonoregon.gov

Maria Ellis

Policy Analyst

Metro

Maria.ellis@oregonmetro.gov

Greg Fitzgerald

Executive Director

Clackamas Community College Foundation

gregf@clackamas.edu

Nancy Frisch 

Executive Coach

Wise Move

nancywfrisch@earthlink.net

Peter Finley Fry

Land Use Planner/Design Consultant

Columbia Pacific Planning

peter@finleyfry.com

Michelle Girts

President

EnTranRight

magirts@entranright.com

 
David Gold

Principal

Gold Properties

david@goldpdx.com

Ian Haight

Managing Partner/Founder

Freewire Broadband

ianh@freewirebroadband.com

Greg Hall

President
Century 3, Inc.
greg.hall@century3inc.com

Kathryn Harrington

Councilor

Metro

Kathryn.harrington@oregonmetro.gov

Sarah Iannarone

Assistant Director

First Stop Portland – Portland State University

sari@pdx.edu

Dwayne Johnson

Managing Partner

America21

djohnson@america21llc.com

 

Marc Jolin

Executive Director

JoinPDX

mjolin@joinpdx.com

Shelby Kardas

VP – Administration & Development

World Affairs Council of Oregon

shelby@worldoregon.org

Suhail Khan

Account Executive

Northrup Corporation

suhail@northrupcorporation.com
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Debbie Kitchin

President

InterWorks LLC

dkitchin@interworksllc.com

Gerik Kransky

Advocacy Director

Bicycle Transportation Alliance

gerik@btaoregon.org

 

Chip Laizure

Vice President

JE Dunn Construction

chip.laizure@jedunn.com

Keith Leavitt

GM Business Development & Properties

Port of Portland

Keith.leavitt@portofportland.com

Tim Leavitt

Mayor  

City of Vancouver WA

Jill.brown@cityofvancouver.us

Nolan Lienhart

Urban Designer

Zimmer Gunsul Frasca

Nolan.lienhart@zgf.com

Drew Mahalic

CEO

Oregon Sports Authority

drew@oregonsports.org

Brian McCartin

Executive VP – Convention & Tourism Sales
Travel Portland
brian@travelportland.com

Sandra McDonough

President & CEO

Portland Business Alliance

smcdonough@portlandalliance.com

Charles McGee LEFT 1st nite

President and CEO

The Black Parent Initiative

Kelly.mohr@thebpi.org

Henry Miller

Student

The New School University  

henryltmiller@gmail.com

Randy Miller

Chairman

Pittsburgh Best Practices Trip

randy@mooreco.com

Stanley Moy

Bilingual Organizer

Asian Pacific American Network of Oregon

Stanley@apano.org

Dave Nielsen

CEO

Homebuilders Association of Metro Portland

daven@hbapdx.org

Lou Ogden

Mayor

City of Tualatin

lou@louogden.com

Derrick Olsen

Vice President of Regional Strategy & Coordination

Greater Portland Inc

Derrick.olsen@greaterportlandinc.com
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Nick Popenuk

Policy Analyst – Regional Planning & Development

EcoNW

popenuk@econw.com

Patrick Quinton 

Executive Director

Portland Development Commission

quintonp@pdc.us

Dave Robertson

VP – Public Policy

Portland General Electric

Dave.robertson@pgn.com

Jeremy Rogers

Project Manager – Oregon Business Plan

Oregon Business Council

jrogers@oregonbusinesscouncil.org

Andy Shaw

Chief of Staff to President

Metro

Andy.shaw@oregonmetro.gov

Dick Sheehy

Director of Site Selection

CH2M Hill

Richard.sheehy@ch2m.com

Noah Siegel

Policy Advisor

Metro

Noah.siegel@oregonmetro.gov

Alando Simpson

Vice President

City of Roses Disposal & Recycling Inc.

alando@cityofrosesdisposal.com 

Carl Talton

CEO and President

Portland Family of Funds  

carl@portlandfunds.com

DJ Vogt

VP - Government Affairs

Oregon Business Association

DJV@oba-online.org

 

Megan Wentworth

Business Consulting & Coaching

meganwentworth@gmail.com

John Williams Replaced Bennett

Deputy Director

Metro

John.williams@oregonmetro.gov

Duncan Wyse

President

Oregon Business Council

jlawson@oregonbusinesscouncil.org

Joe Zehnder

Chief Planner

City of Portland

Joe.zehnder@portlandoregon.gov

Linda Arnold/Ron Arnold, Trip Planner & Logistics

Arnoldx2@comcast.net
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